@ EIE(ER / Q &% Connector / Q series HQ12 400V 10A

YONGGU/I
Specification/standard Current carrying capacity
e [ AnrE BRI AEEES]
IEC 61984

Gpec fication NSRS S S NS BENRE, BE
iy T HAETBEANNBRSEET, SRETRBRSIREETEE
SREIVEMES M7 7ASER DIN EN 60512-5,

The current carrying capacity of the connector is limited by the thermal

load capacity of the contact and insulating parts. Under the condition that the
derating curve does not exceed the maximum allowable temperature, the limited

IEC 61373

Authenticati
\j\\Een Aeatron . CE display current uniformly and continuously passes through each contact of the
AU N\ connector. The test method refers to DIN EN 60512-5.
B
IR 12+PE 20 N
Number of contacts 18
g @ N
4R IEC61984 HIBNE FBIE 1
Rated voltage according to IEC61984 N
BUE B 10A 14
Rated current 1 ™N
>
BEBE 400V DT~ N
Rated voltage 10 \\
BERK R EBE 6kV 8 N
Rated impulse voltage 6
SRIEE 3
Pollution degree z 4
425 ME =100 (-
Insulation resistance ﬁ 0 °C
El PR PC 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
Material Flame retardant PC .
N=N= o _AN°C ~~ o Iq:i}!g.?n%z (OC )
TERESEE 40°C~ +125°C iy )
Limiting temperatures éggzg ’E: E—J.;Smr?
. R 1.5mm
PEMAEL EN45545-2:R22/R23  UL94-V0 ® SABER: 25mm?

F1 tardant d ) 4
Sl TELALEAlD SEEcE Ambient temperature (°C)

*ﬂ*mﬁ'ﬂ% ) = 500 /% (Dconductor cross section : 0.75mm?
1 . 2
Gontacts ®@conductor cross sect%on ¢ 1. bmm

®conductor cross section : 2. 5mm*

Ipe HaE

Material Copper alloy

REWIE xR

Surface treatment Gold/silver plated

PR < 25mQ

Contact resistance

REERE

Crimp terminal

mm? (0.14-0.37) -2.5mm?

AWG 26-14
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Q2

YONGGU/

Connector / Q series

ERIE /Q RT

HQ12 400V 10A

%‘l‘%&% Number of contacts

12 +

Shell size: matching 3A/3B shell
YMFERT: ITER 3A/3B 4

Order number

sTiE D
1=

Specification

Description

L5

cale drawings

R~ 841 (mm)

Dimension unit

YA TN
Male

BHED

Female

AEIER AR Crimp terminal, crimp contacts
S=E=g=cp (O] needto be ordered separately
41.8 ; 21
HDC-HQ12-MC 113060100514
[ =l
- = ' — L —
£ ’, HDC-HQ12-FC 113060200504 []
g 44.4 21
I\“;I’ )
o
HDC-HQ12 4R A2t 114069803864

Description Conductor section Order number

*EZHFLIFEN 181, EETAFEMN 180 -1, i

TP T8RS
E#EEt Nt
rimp contacts Male emale
0.5 115210010802 115310016102
T
Gold plated 0.75-1.0 115210010804 115310016104 ] = C
. 3 25 X
S
1.5 115210010805 115310016105 e
=1 /722222272.
L idﬁf«ﬁ,,,/,,,,,,,,J.
e 2.5 115210010901 115310016106 215
0.14-0.37 115210010801 115310016101 P TR
57 RILAKE
0.5 115210010807 115310016108 -
Lot 0.5mm AWG20 8mm
Silver plated 0.75-1.0 115210010809 115310016110 0.75-1mm’ AWG18 gmm
P 1.5mm? AWG16 8mm
1.5 115210010810 115310016111 Py ey pro
— 2
e ———— 2.5 115210010902 115310016112 Lt U, 25220 ST
0.14-0.37 115210010806 115310016107

BEF TRFEI 1795 -
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Contacts withdrawing tool

@ BE M Heavy duty accessories B TH

YONGGU/

Number Series Scope of application Specification

Place of production

Order number

TS
HDC-HD & %I3B §t 25 L
HDGEHDRSeriesHcontaces 10A A5t HDC-HD-CX 113030400143 Al - 2888
retractor 10A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
1 - —
10A &5t HDC-HD-CX 113030400143 ZaJ1l - £8FH
10A female contacts Sichuan—-mianyang
HDC-HE RTIREH 28
HDCEHER S o o . 16A A5t HDC-HE-CX 113030400142 - 420
retractor 16A male contacts Sichuan—-mianyang
i
16A & §t HDC-HE-CX 113030400142 Za)1 - £8FH
16A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
2
16A A5 HDC-HE-CX/P 113030400146 - 421
16A male contacts Sichuan—-mianyang
=
16A BHET HDC-HE-CX/P 113030400146 I - £8RH
16A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HMC R 51 IR £ 28
HDC-HMC series contacts 40A NEF HDC-HC-CX 113030400144 7a)ll - 228H
retractor 40A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
40A &5+ HDC-HC-CX 113030400144 zaJ1l - £8FH
40A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
3]
40A NET HDC-HC-CX/P 113030400148 - 42PFH
- 40A male contacts Sichuan—-mianyang
40A B 5t HDC-HC-CX/P 113030400148 79)1| - 4863
40A female contactsc Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HDsub R 5112 £t 23
INE - X -
e sarics comacin 5A RNEF HDC-DSUB9-CX 113030400145 EQ)H é%EE
retractor 5A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
! - —
5A B 5T HDC-DSUB9-CX 113030400145 - 4280
5A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HM200 & %IiR 25 o p
ECRNE) sarics contavis 200A AEF HDC-HM200-CX 112980003652 . -,%EE
retractor 200A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
. “m
200A &}t HDC-HM200-CX 112980003652 79)1 - 4888
200A female contacts Sichuan-mianyang
HDC-HM2C100 Z 5B 528
B cories comiaon 100A ANEF HDC-HM2C100-CX 112980003651 7a)l| - Z2FH
retractor 100A male contacts Sichuan-mianyang
6 =
_;Eﬁud_
100A &5t HDC-HM2C100-CX 112980003651 - 42PFH

100A female contacts

Sichuan-mianyang
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@ Eﬁ"ﬁﬁ: Heavy duty accessories

YONGGU/

E#TA

Number

(%

Series

5A/10A

16A/40A

-
-

70A/350A

650A

Crimping wire diameter

X X

0.34-4mm?

0.34-10mm”

6-120mm*

YA Code

531030600074

531030600075

531030600076

531030600077

531030600078

531030600079

531030600066

531030600067

531030600068

150-240mm*

/mHE5 Code

531030600069

531030600070

531030600071

Specification Order number

B S 155

M22520/1-01(DMC) 531030600020

KNIPEX P90y E 25 5 (97 52 65) 531030600052
KNIPEX Four spindleCrimping pliers (97 52 65)

EK60/22L 531030600010

Bl E[E % T % Matching crimping tooling

Z #R Name % 7E remarks
EK60/22 7575 T i [E4E 6mm?

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 6mm*

EK60/22 7575 5 s R4 10mm?

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 10mm?

EK60/22 7575 5 s EAR 16mm? 22

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 16mm? ‘
EK60/22 7575 1 S [E4E 25mm? % d

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 25mm?
EK60/22 7575 5 s R 4R 35mm?

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 35mm?
EK60/22 7575 1 s B 4& 50mm?

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 50mm?
EK60/22 7575 5 s [EAR 70mm?

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 70mm?
EK60/22 7575 1 s R 4E 95mm?

EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 95mm?
EK60/22 7575 % = E1E 120mm?
EK60/22 Hexagonal point pressing die 120mm?

EK120/42L 531030600100

flEE#E T2t Matching crimping tooling

Z /R Name %5 remarks
EK120/42 7575 o 5 [ 48 150mm® 4
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 150mm? %“

EK120/42 7575 &% S &&= 185mm?
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 185mm? '\

EK120/42 7575 S E AR 240mm?
EK120/42 Hexagonal point pressing die 240mm*
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@ B MI{F Heavy duty accessories

YONGGU/

Crimp contacts

REFFL

Number

F S

5A Crimp contacts
HDC-HDsub/M25/M2 X8 series
Gold plated

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Cone type teeth+Cleavage
Gold plated

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Cone type teeth+Cleavage
Silver plated

10A Crimp contacts

HDC-HD series

Two lobes teeth sleeve
+Cleavage

Gold plated

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Two lobes teeth sleeve
+Cleavage

Silver plated

Description

ontact

5A S ERFL

alrs

HDC-HDsub/M25/M2x8 £ %]

EE

_ I —

10A R EFFL
HDC-HD &%
BN + BSHE
EE

10A 2 EEHFL
HDC-HD %71
BN + B

ER

10A A ESFL
HDC-HD 7%
IR E + Bt
B

10A R EFFL
HDC-HD &%
PMIFEE + 518
EIR

Conductor section

0.6

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.5

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.5

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.5

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.5

0.14-0.37

Order number

155

25t
Male

115260015501

115260015502

113020100913

113020100918

113020100919

113020100922

113020100915

113020100916

113020100811

113020100920

113020100813

113020100812

115210010802

115210010804

115210010805

115210010901

115210010801

115210010807

115210010809

115210010810

115210010902

115210010806

B4t

Female

115360015901

115360015902

113020601218

113020601325

113020601323

113020601327

113020601318

113020601321

113020601195

113020601324

113020601197

113020601196

115310016102

115310016104

115310016105

115310016106

115310016101

115310016108

115310016110

115310016111

115310016112

115310016107

Scale drawings

Dimension unit

EbBIE  RSTEAL (mm)

s[F : 1ls
I 151:[é%'J | E
AN __|g|
PN s
14.6
Wire gauge Stripping length
% M RILKE
0.35mm* | AWG26-22 5mm
0.5mm? AWG22-20 5mm
s ‘ 25 ééT
215
Wire gauge Stripping length
E553) RIKE
0.5mm? AWG20 8mm
0.75-1mm? AWG18 8mm
1.5mm? AWG16 8mm
2.5mm? AWG14 emm
0.14-0.37mm’ AWG26-22 8mm

#16
o
5
¢32'

Wire gauge Stripping length
553 REKE
0.5mm’ AWG20 gmm
0.75-1mm? AWG18 gmm
1.5mm? AWG16 8mm
2.5mm’ AWG14 6mm
0.14-0.37mm? AWG26-22 gmm

181




@ BEFMHE Heavy duty accessories

YONGGU/

Crimp contacts

RS

Number

F S

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Description

10A R EEH L
HDC-HD &%

Two lobes teeth sleevet TIBAE + BEH

wrap reed
Gold plated g

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

EE

10A S EEHFL
HDC-HD %7/

M L=
Two lobes teeth sleeve+ﬁ¥u§m§ +BEA

wrap reed
Silver plated 7

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Cone type teeth+wrap
reed

Gold plated 8

10A Crimp contacts
HDC-HD series

Cone type teeth+wrap
reed

Silver plated 9

16A Crimp contacts
HDC-HE series
Gold plated

10

16A Crimp contacts
HDC-HE series
Silver plated

11

i
f

E1

10A S EFHFL
HDC-HD 71
HAE+BEH
EE

.
—

T0A R EE AL
HDC-HD %3
HENE + BER
B

16A S EFHFL
HDC-HE &7
EE

E::::::::::qg=====!

_—

16A S ES 7L
HDC-HE &%/

R
-———f:::;3=:;q1

-

Conductor section

2,8

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.5

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.8

2,8

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.8

0.14-0.37

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.8

4.0

0.14-0.37

0.5

0.75-1.0

1.5

2.8

4.0

A%
Male
115210010802
115210010804
115210010805
115210010901
115210010801
115210010807
115210010809
115210010810
115210010902
115210010806
113020100913
113020100918
113020100919
113020100922
113020100915
113020100916
113020100811
113020100920
113020100813
113020100812

114020501613
114020501612
114020501610
114020501620
114020501618
114020501619
114020501621
114020501622
114020501624
114020501576
114020501560

114020501552

Order number
1T55=

&5t

emale
115310015702

115310015704
115310015705
115310015801
115310015701
115310015707
115310015709
115310015710
115310015802
115310015706
115310017302
115310017304
115310017305
115310017306
115310017301
115310017308
115310017310
115310017311
115310017312
115310017307

114021001576
114021001577
114021001582
114021001591
114021001590
114021001581
114021001592
114021001593
114021001595
114021001550
114021001533

114021001525

drawings

Dimension

unit

=== |<$ _"__J__E
215
Wire gauge Stripping leng
E5 591 RIEKE
0.5mm’ AWG20 8mm
0.75-1mm? AWG18 8mm
1.5mm? AWG16 8mm
2.5mm’ AWG14 6mm
0.14-0.37mm’ AWG26-22 8mm

816

‘k\\:"\\‘

SIS N

=

Wire gauge Stripping length
E55J1 FILKE
0.5mm’ AWG20 8mm
0.75-1mm’ AWG18 8mm
1.5mm’ AWG16 8mm
2.5mm’ AWGT4 6mm
0.14-0.37mm’ AWG26-22 8mm
— ?22325:[§
§ 25 =75+
2 T 57
Wire gauge Stripping length
E559) FILAE
0.5mm’ AWG20 7.5mm
0.75mm’ AWG18 7.5mm
1mm’ AWG18 7.5mm
1.5mm’ AWG16 7.5mm
2.5mm’ AWG14 7.5mm
4mm’ AWG12 7.5mm
0.14-0.37mm? AWG26-22 7.5mm
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